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Table 1: Target Weights for Sample Portfolios

DUSQX

Moderate (Baseline)
Aggressive
Conservative
Total Return for 2020

35%
15%
55%
9.2%

6%
8%
4%

–7.2%

12%
16%
8%

–1.4%

12%
16%
8%

18.2%

DFSTX

6%
8%
4%

11.1%

DFSVX

6%
8%
4%

2.2%

DFIEX

12%
16%
8%

8.1%

DFCEX

6%
8%
4%

13.4%

GLDM

5%
5%
5%

24.6%


