Table 1: Target Weights for Sample Portfolios									
	DFAPX	DFGEX	DFLVX	DUSQX	DFSTX	DFSVX	DFIEX	DFCEX	GLDM
Moderate (Baseline)	35%	6%	12%	12%	6%	6%	12%	6%	5%
Aggressive	15%	8%	16%	16%	8%	8%	16%	8%	5%
Conservative	55%	4%	8%	8%	4%	4%	8%	4%	5%
Total Return for 2020	9.2%	-7.2%	-1.4%	18.2%	11.1%	2.2%	8.1%	13.4%	24.6%